Bid Evaluation of the Financial Component of ACI and the TWG recommended declaring 
ACI as the Single Calculated Bid (SCB) with a total bid amount of THIRTEEN MILLION 
FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND THEE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN 
PESOS AND 34/100 (1913,491,387.47) and a total of discounted Bid Amount of 
THIRTEEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
THREE PESOS AND 5/100 (P13,154,103.05); 

FAILED 
(TC01-TC30) 

CYPRESS BOMACRETE 
LTD. CO. 

Discounted Bid 
Amount 

PHP13, 154, 103.05 

PASSED 

PASSED 
Bid Amount 

PHP13,491,387.74 
ARCANUM 
CONSTRUCTION INC. 

FINANCIAL 
COMPONENTS 

TECHNICAL 
COMPONENTS including 

Eligibility Documents

[...]

the approval of this BAC Resolution, and, 

12. NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED that, the bid 
submitted by ARCANUM CONSTRUCTION INC. be declared as the SINGLE 
CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (SCRB) in consideration of us total bid amount 
of THIRTEEN MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
THREE PESOS ANO 5/100 (,-13,154,103.05) for the "IDEA GENERATION HUB 
PHASE IV: LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT OF DECKS LEVEL 7A AND 78 AT THE 
OAP BUILDING IN PASIG CITY" and with Contract Duration of One Hundred Eighty 
(180) Calendar days upon Notice to Proceed has been conformed; 

11 WHEREAS on 04 November 2025, the TWG Memorandum' was submitted to the BAG

[...]

WHEREAS, on 04 November 2025, the TWG Memorandum" was submitted to the BAC 
re: Result of the Post Qualification and the TWG recommended declaring ACI as the 
Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) with a total bid amount of THIRTEEN 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY -FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THREE PESOS 
AND 5/100 (P13, 154, 103.05); 

BAC Resolution Na. "IDEA GENERATION HUB PHASE IV: LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT OF DECKS LEVEL 
062, B.2025 7AAND 78 ATTHEDAP BUILDING IN PASIG CITY" Page a of aa pages 

,: 

Or at OAP Cash Treasury located at Floor 3A/F OAP Building. San Miguel Avenue

[...]

Committee, mvites interested bidders to participate and to bid for the contract for· 
"Idea Generation Hub (IGH) Phase IV: Landscape Development of decks level 
7A and 78 at the OAP Building in Pasig City" with an Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC) of Thirteen Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos Only 
(PHP13,500,000.00). per lnv1\ation to Bid No 1825-417957-04 Bids received m 
excess of the ABC shall oe automatically reiected at o.d ope.,,ng 

2 The cornpienon of tne Works shall be ,n accordance with the delivery sd"ledule U1der 
Section VI (Schedule of Requirements and Specif1callo!"!S} Bidders sbould have

[...]

--"siNGLE CALCULATED BIO (SCB) Ranking of Bid 

The amount of not less than TV\O HUNDRED 
SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS (P270.000 00) 
or 2% of the ABC rf b,d secunty s m cash 
cashier's/managers check. ban .. 
draft/guarantee or rrevocame letter of cred1 
OR 
The amount of no• less than SIX HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS 
(P675 000 00) or o l'o of ttie ABC If b,o secunty 
rs ;n Surety Bond 

Rernarl<s 

Bid Secunng Declaration (please refer to Form 4· Bid 
Securing Declaration) Q! any of the following forms 
and amounts 

Notanzed Bid Secur,ng Declaration 

Amount of Bid as Calculated